BURMAN

4308 Uoydtown-Aurara &4, King, Ontadio L7R 08 » Phaone: 1-877-862-5489 » fax 908

34808 ¢ Email ifo@burmanenergy.ca 2 wanw barmanenergy.ca

BY EMAIL
January 21, 2016

Rideau St. Lawrence Distribution
Re: IESO RETROFIT Program Initiative - Payment-Approval Assessment
134956 - RSL~14-011 - Township of Edwardsburg-Cardinal, 18 Centre Street, Spencerville

This letter confirms that the subject project application has been reviewed by Burman Energy and in our
opinion does align with the requirements as specified by the IESO. A completed check sheet is attached for
your records.

Project Type: ' Large Prescriptive
Project Cost: $ 104,144.50
Prescriptive Incentive: $25,816.00

Total Incentive: $ 25,816.00
Project Cap: $ 28,682.50
Eligible Incentive: $25,816.00

kW Reduction: 0.00 kW

kWh Reduction: 77,448.00 kWh

Burman Energy has compared the project completion data supplied against original pre-approval to confirm
work completed and the project has achieved different savings than originally estimated due to an increase in
total amount of fixtures installed from pre to post. This change results in an updated calculated incentive to
$25,816.00 from the preapproved incentive of $26,075.00.

The recommended prescriptive incentive amount of $25,816.00 is determined by an analysis of the application
relative to incentive categories, criteria, and limitations as set by the IESO for the purchase and installation of
LED Fxterior Area Lights. The applicant rep submitted the project as a post-draft in the month of December
2015 as he was have issues with submission. The review was completed since Burman Energy was notified
about completing a post review in 2015 December.

Burman Energy ensures applicable QA/QC requirements have been completed in conjunction with the
IESO's requirements. The post-project QA/QC summary report is attached for your records.
Burman Energy Consultants Group recommends payment of this application in the amount of $25,816.00.

¥

Calvin Pedro, B.Eng.
Technical Reviewer
Burman Energy Consultants Group Inc.




4309 Usydtown-Aurora &g, King, Oniade L78 one: 3-877-662-5483 » Faxr S05-U35-4806 » Brnalll nfo@burmansnersy.oa o wene, DINTHanener sy oa
¥ 3 £, £Y FY

BY EMAIL
April 14, 2016

Rideau St. Lawrence Distribution
Re: IESO RETROFIT Program Initiative - Payment-Approval Assessment
129586 - RSL-14-005 - MUNICIPALITY OF SOUTH DUNDAS, 34 OTTAWA, MORRISBURG

This letter confirms that the subject project application has been reviewed by Burman Energy and in our
opinion does align with the requirements as specified by the IESO. A completed check sheet is attached for
your records.

Project Type: Small Engineered
Project Cost: $ 289,209.00
Engineered Incentive: $15,913.20
Project Cap: $21,918.55
Eligible Incentive: $ 15,918.20

kW Reduction: 0.00 kW

kWh Reduction: 318,264.00 kWh

Burman Energy has compared the project completion data supplied against original pre-approval to confirm
work completed and the project has achieved different savings than originally estimated due to a change in total
amount of lights installed from pre to post. This change results in an updated calculated incentive to
$15,918.20 from the preapproved incentive of $19,925.95.

The engineered incentive amount of $15,918.20 is calculated by multiplying 318,264.00 kWh(L) by
$0.05/kWh. HPS were replaced with LED's (o acheive energy savings. Due diligence efforts focused on
ensuring adequate support for the assumptions used to validate the engineered track kWs and kWhs saved.
Manufacturer specification sheets were referenced to confirm values entered into engineered calculator sheets.

Burman Energy has elected to defer QA/QC requirements for this project in conjunction with the IESO's
sampling protocol.

Burman Energy Consultants Group recommends payment of this application in the amount of $15,918.20.

Calvin Pedro, B.Eng.
Technical Reviewer

Burman Energy Consultants Group Inc.




BURMIAN

4308 Uoydiowa-Awora Rd, King, Ontario L

BY EMAIL
January 29, 2016

Rideau St. Lawrence Distribution
Re: TESO RETROFIT Program Initiative - Payment-Approval Assessment
146797 - RS1-15-015 - Corporation of the Town of Prescott, Dibble, Prescott

This letter confirms that the subject project apphication has been reviewed by Burman Energy and in our
opinion does align with the requirements as specified by the IESO. A completed check sheet is attached for
your records.

Project Type: Large Prescriptive
Project Cost: $ 119,624.25
Prescriptive Incentive: $ 45,604.00
Total Incentive: $ 45,604.00
Project Cap: $ 48,888.40
Fligible Incentive: $ 45,604.00

kW Reduction: 0.00 kW

kWh Reduction: 303,068.00 kWh

Burman Fnergy has compared the project completion data supplied against original pre-approval to confirm
work completed and the project has achieved different savings than originally estimated due to a small increase
in fixtures upgraded (8 more). This change results in an updated calculated incentive to $45,604.00 from the
preapproved incentive of $44,444.00.

The recommended prescriptive incentive amount of $45,604.00 is determined by an analysis of the application
relative to incentive categories, criteria, and limitations as set by the IESO for the purchase and mstallation of
LED Exterior Area Lights.

Burman Energy ensures applicable QA/QC requirements have been completed in conjunction with the
IESO's requirements. The post-project QA/QC summary report is attached for your records.

Burman Energy Consultants Group recommends payment of this application in the amount of $45,604.00.

. )s.f
%’”‘%@WWM

Maaz Khau B. Eng.
Project Evaluator
Burman Energy Consultants Group Iuc.




vAwrera Bd, King, Omtaciy LTR 056 » Phone: LE77-882-5489 » Fax 905-939-4506 » Email fO@burmanenergy.ca » wiww BUrmanenersy.ca

BY EMAIL
September 9, 2016

Rideau St. Lawrence Distribution
Re: TESO RETROFIT Program Initiative - Payment-Approval Assessment
151,097 - RSL-15-018 - Corporation of the Town of Prescott, King St, Prescolt

This letter confirms that the subject project application has been reviewed by Burman Energy and in our
opinion does align with the requirements as specified by the IESO. Based on the records in CRM this project
was completed on December 20, 2015. A completed check sheet is attached for your records.

Project Type: Small Prescriptive
Project Cost: $ 143,260.00
Prescriptive Incentive: $6,174.00

Total Incentive: $6,174.00
Project Cap: $ 6,791.40
Eligible Incentive: $6,174.00

kW Reduction: 0.00 kW

kWh Reduction: 41,160.00 kWh

Burman Energy has compared the project completion data supplied against original pre-approval to confirm
work completed and results matched the information included in the pre-approval.

The recommended prescriptive incentive amount of $6,174.00 is determined by an analysis of the application
relative to incentive categories, criferia, and limitations as set by the IESO for the purchase and installation of

LED Exterior Area Lights.

Burman Energy has elected to defer QA/QC requirements for this project in conjunction with the ITESO’s
sampling protocol.

Burmau Energy Consultants Group recommends payment of this application in the amount of $6,174.00.

Ot S

Alex Solty
Project Evaluator
Burman Energy Consultants Group Inc.




